Cluster UVA

N o bh wWwN R

1 4616:
2 4645:
5360:
6361:
5637:
6637:
5 6954:
5362:
5363:
7 5419:

1 4105:
4407:
5440:
6440:
5522:
5524:
4425:
4505:

N o v b

4345:
4346:
4394:
4428:
4518:
4615:
5418:

Course Clusters for Master in Economics - Autumn 2023

Name

Asset Pricing

Corporate Finance

Financial Econometrics

Politics and Economics of the EU
The Economics of the Welfare State
Microeconometrics

Health Economics

Time Series Econometrics

Machine Learning Methods in Empirical Economics
Financial Engineering - samlaest med 6361

Advanced Financial Engineering - samlast med 5360

(P) Applied Microeconometrics - samlaest med 6637
Advanced Applied Microeconometrics - samlaest med 5637
Mathematical Analysis

Empirical Asset Pricing - samlaest med 5363

(P) Empirical Asset Pricing - samlzest med 5362

Behavioral Economics and Finance

Theories of the Firm

Labour Economics

(P) Environmental Economics - samlaest med 6440
Advanced Environmental Economics - samlaest med 5440
International Economics

Economic Growth and the Environment

Micro 2

Macro 2

Green = Mandatory Courses for Public Policy

Yellow = Project Course

Blue = Courses are joint with cand.merc.

Red = New courses

ECTS

10
10
10
10
10
10
10

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Core Courses

Public Policy
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Only for students on the specialisation i Public Policy
Coordinated with the following courses at Political Science

Coordinated with the following courses at Political Science
101E24 Leadership and Motivation in Public Organisations

262E24 Political Data Science

Coordinated with the following courses at Political Science
241E24 Citizen-state Interactions: Burdens, Discrimination, and Trust
244E24 Who Has the Power in Local Government? Interests, Conflicts and Competences of Politicians and Civil Servants

211E24 Climate Policy
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