## **Course Clusters for Master in Economics - Autumn 2023**

Cluster	UVA	Name	ECTS	Core Courses	Public Policy	Only for students on the specialisation i Public Policy	
1					·	Coordinated with the following courses at Political Science	ECTS
	1	4345: Asset Pricing	10				
	2	4346: Corporate Finance	10				
	3	4394: Financial Econometrics	10	X			
	4	4428: Politics and Economics of the EU	10		MAN.PolØk		
	5	4518: The Economics of the Welfare State	10	X	MAN. PolØk		
	6	4615: Microeconometrics	10	X	+PolØk		
	7	5418: Health Economics	10		+PolØk		
2						Coordinated with the following courses at Political Science	ECTS
	1	4616: Time Series Econometrics	10	X	+PolØk	101E24 Leadership and Motivation in Public Organisations	20
	2	4645: Machine Learning Methods in Empirical Economics	10		+PolØk		
	3	5360: Financial Engineering - samlæst med 6361	10	X		262E24 Political Data Science	10
	3	6361: Advanced Financial Engineering - samlæst med 5360	10				
	4	5637: (P) Applied Microeconometrics - samlæst med 6637	10		+PolØk		
	7	6637: Advanced Applied Microeconometrics - samlæst med 5637	10		+PolØk		
	5	6954: Mathematical Analysis	10				
	6	5362: Empirical Asset Pricing - samlæst med 5363	10	X			
	U	5363: (P) Empirical Asset Pricing - samlæst med 5362	10				
	7	5419: Behavioral Economics and Finance	10				
3							
	1	4105: Theories of the Firm	10	Х		Coordinated with the following courses at Political Science	ECTS
	2	4407: Labour Economics	10	X	+PolØk	241E24 Citizen-state Interactions: Burdens, Discrimination, and Trust	10
	2	5440: (P) Environmental Economics - samlæst med 6440	10		+PolØk	244E24 Who Has the Power in Local Government? Interests, Conflicts and Competences of Politicians and Civil Servants	10
	3	6440: Advanced Environmental Economics - samlæst med 5440	10		+PolØk		
	4	5522: International Economics	10		+PolØk	211E24 Climate Policy	10
	5	5524: Economic Growth and the Environment	10		+PolØk		
	6	4425: Micro 2	10	X	+PolØk		
	7	4505: Macro 2	10	X	+PolØk		

Green = Mandatory Courses for Public Policy

Yellow = Project Course

Blue = Courses are joint with cand.merc.

Red = New courses